EFFECTIVE 17 JANUARY 2021

197

Wynyard to Burnie

ROUTE

Wynyard to
Burnie

Also shows part of route 768

ervices to Burnie
may approach via

Alexander St or Marine Tce

Legend
s Route 197 N

mw= Route 768

Variant of route

Map reference Umve{rsxty
o

Mount St

@ Burnie 1
Interchange

Express Bus Stops
Route 768

@ Burnie Interchange
Cattley St

Limited stops between
Burnie and Smithton
Somerset

Bass Hwy at Falmouth St
Somerset

Bass Hwy at Raglan St

mmQuunQuunn

o]
E3
<
2
P
s

Interchange Tasmania = Jackson St at Exhibition Link
5 O Flowerdale
Hospital , =
= Bass Hwy at Preolenna Rd
. %7, PARKLANDS g DassHwyat”
Educational %"" O continues limited stops
institution 2 %, to Smithton
q T 7 0% - -
Shopping @ :% K PARK CHS““VS’ g%"‘g"ue;v'a‘ Continues via
ﬂa;] ollege ;
centre 8 o > GROVE " /~’ B Bassaasw "g Mount Hicks Rd
. ®06 S & M & Bass Hwy to
® Point of = join below left join below Ief}t
interest et —| 2
North West @ =Brickport Rd |Mooreville Rd % Mount Hicks Rd
Map not to scale Regional &) " @
Hospital University | o o Bowick St
of msmama% g ( -
%{‘@ Private 5 S} <5 W
","'Q'«OHO».;M g %
a o
COOEE g >
Durham Rd 2

Martin St

R O o M

OCEAN
VISTA

Bass Hwy

Burnie
Airport
East Cam Rd )

CAMDALE
Burnie@
Golf Club

Murchison Hwy
® Falmouth )

%5

Simpson| St

9

&

N
[
©

Bass Hwy

/((caGeorge St

Inglis St

Cardigan St

Raglan St

®
®Ma%zwe Dr

SOMERSET

Beaufort St
Pelissier St

x
1| &
[0}

Bass Hwy
Inglis St

Maxwell P!

Lo
Continues to
Smithton

Seabrook Rd"™

‘ Inglis St

wContinues above right

naetro (Yo RE LI INE]
197 768

@) metrotas.com.au | &) tasredline.com.au
Q 132201 « 1300 360 000

ACCESSIBLE SERVICE

All services are operated by
wheelchair accessible vehicles.

WHO OPERATES
MY SERVICE?

Online trip information
transport.tas.gov.au

Tasmanian

Government




EFFECTIVE 17 JANUARY 2021

197

Wynyard to Burnie

@ USEFUL INFORMATION
HAILING YOUR BUS
Signal the bus driver to stop.
DON'T MISS YOUR BUS
Be at your stop five minutes before your bus is due.

ENQUIRIES
For any general enquiries, feedback or more information including timetables, maps and fares, refer to
each operator's contact information (below).

Phone between 9am and 5pm Monday to Friday.

PLAN YOUR TRIP

ONLINE TRIP INFORMATION
Visit www.transport.tas.gov.au for
e maps and timetables

e fares

Or search for your journey on Google Transit

naetro e L REDLINE] ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
\MIVYH gEg\P”ECREA’?TES 1(éw)?metrotas com.au E@gstasredline com.au @ All services are operated by
b © 13 22 01 B © 1300 360 e wheelchair accessible vehicles.

Online trip information
Tasmanian

<% Government transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 17 JANUARY 2021

197

197 from Wynyard towards Burnie via Somerset

Monday to Friday

2 ROUTE NUMBER YA REYAREYAREYS
am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

@ West Wynyard, York St/Inglis St 6:40 7:10 - s87:50 v7:51 - - 9:.04 10:14 11:14 1214 1:14 v2:14 s2:14 3:32 4:21 5:30
Wynyard, Gibbons St/Hales St 6:43 7:13 - 8754 v7:55 - - 9:08 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 v2:18 s2:18 3:36 4:25 5:33
@ Wynyard, Jackson St/Little Goldie St 6:47 7:18 - 88:00 v8:00 s8:10 v8:10 9:13 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 v2:23 s2:23 3:41 4:30 5:38
@ East Wynyard, Bowick St/Lockett St 6:49 7:20 - s8:02 v8:.02 - - 9:15 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 v2:25 s2:25 3:43 4:32 5:40
Seabrook, Scenic Dr/Dart St 6:52 7:23 - 88:05 v8:05 - - 918 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 v2:28 s2:28 3:46 4:35 5:43
@ Somerset, Mackenzie Dr/Oak Ave 7:01 7:32 s7:53 s8:15 v8:14 - - 9:27 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 v2:37 s2:37 3:55 4:45 5:52

® Somerset, Flinders Dr - - - - - . - - - - - - - -
@ Somerset, Wragg St/Simpson St 7:07 7:38 s8:03 s8:22 v8:20 - - 9:34 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 v2:44 s2:44 4:.02 4:52 5:58
@ Somerset, Bass Hwy/Falmouth St 7:09 7:40 s8:05 s8:24 v8:22 s8:20 v8:20 9:36 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 v2:46 s2:46 4:04 4:54 6:00

(© Burnie High School - - $8:13 831 - - - - - - - - - s252 - - -
Q@ Cooee, Bass Hwy/Oshorne St 713 7:44 s8:15 s8:33 v8:27 - - 9:40 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 v2:50 s2:54 4:08 4:59 6:04
(© Hellyer College - - - - - 830 - - - - - - - - - - -
B Burnie, Cattley St 7:20 7:51 8:23 s8:41 v8:34 s8:40 v8:30 9:47 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 v2:57 s3:02 4:15 5:07 6:11

Saturday
T2 ROUTE NUMBER 197 | 197 | 197 | 768 (197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197

am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

(® West Wynyard, York St/inglis St 814 914 10:14 - 11114 1214 114 2114 314 414 514
Wynyard, Gibbons St/Hales St 8:17 917 10:17 - 1117 1247 147 247 317 417 5:17
© Wynyard, Jackson St/Little Goldie St 8:22 9:22 10:22 10:40 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 5:22
@ East Wynyard, Bowick St/Lockett St 8:24 9:24 10:24 - 11:24 1224 1:24 224 324 424 524

Seabrook, Scenic Dr/Dart St 8:27 9:27 10:27 - 11:27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:27 5:27
(® Somerset, Mackenzie Dr/OakAve  8:36 9:36 10:36 - 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36
(© Somerset, Wragg St/Simpson St 8:42 9:42 10:42 - 1142 1242 1142 2:42 342 442 542
@ Somerset, Bass Hwy/Falmouth St 8:44 9:44 10:44 10:50 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 444 544
@ Cooee, Bass Hwy/Oshorne St 8:48 9:48 10:48 - 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48
Q Burnie, Cattley St 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:00 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55

Sunday/Public Holidays
"2 ROUTE NUMBER 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 [ 768 | 197

am am pm pm pm pm

(® West Wynyard, York St/inglis St 914 11:14 1:14 314 - 514
Wynyard, Gibbons St/Hales St 917 11:17 117 317 - 517
© Wynyard, Jackson St/Little Goldie St 9:21 11:21 1:21 3:221 4:55 5:21
(© East Wynyard, Bowick St/Lockett St 9:23 11:23 1:23 3:23 - 523

Seabrook, Scenic Dr/Dart St 9:26 11:26 1:26 3:26 - 5:26
(® Somerset, Mackenzie Dr/Oak Ave 9:35 11:35 1:35 3:35 - 535
(© Somerset, Wragg St/Simpson St 9:41 11:41 1:.41 341 5:41

() Somerset, Bass Hwy/Falmouth St~ 9:43 11:43 1:43 3:43 5:05 5:43

@ Cooee, Bass Hwy/Oshorne St 9:47 11:47 1:.47 3:47 - 547
(® Hellyer College - - - - L5115 -
B Burnie, Cattley St 9:54 11:54 1:54 3:54 5:25 5:54

Explanations

L Service operates during school terms only, and the Sunday before school term commences
s Service operates on school days only
v Service operates during school holidays only

naetro e e REBEINE] ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
\MIVYH gEg\P”ECREA’?TES 1éw;metrotas com.au Z@'G)stasredline com.au @ All servees b operated by
2 © 132201 B © 1300 360 .ooo' wheelchair accessible vehicles.

/ : Online trip information
asmanian

N 7}

PR Covernment transport.tas.gov.au




EFFECTIVE 17 JANUARY 2021

197

197 from Burnie towards Wynyard via Somerset

Monday to Friday

Tef ROUTE NUMBER 197 | 197 [ 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 768|768 | 197 [ 197 | 197 | 197
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Bumnie, Cattley St Stop C §7:36 v8:15 s8:15 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 v2:40 s2:40 s2:55 v2:55 3:35 4:35 5:16 6:16
(® Hellyer College - - - - - - - - - - s305 - - - - -
@ Cooee, Bass Hwy/Osborne St s7:42 v8:22 s8:22 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 v2:47 s2:47 - - 342 443 524 6:22
( Burnie High School - - 8826 - - - - - - s252 - - - - - -
@ Somerset, Bass Hwy/Falmouth St - - - - - - - - - - s3:14 v3:.04 - - - -
(© Somerset, Wragg St/Simpson St~ s7:47 v8:29 s8:33 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 v2:55 s2:59 - - 350 451 5:32 6:28
® Somerset, Mackenzie Dr/Oak Ave - v8:34 s8:38 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 v3:00 s3:05 - - 355 457 538 6:33
Seabrook, Scenic Dr/Dart St - v8:43 s8:47 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 v3:09 s3:14 - - 404 506 547 6:42
(© East Wynyard, Bowick St/Lockett St - v8:46 $8:50 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 v3:12 s3:17 - - 407 509 550 645
(© Wynyard, Jackson St/Little Goldie St - v8:49 s8:53 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 v3:15 s3:20 s3:25 v3:15 4:10 5:12 553 6:48
Wynyard, Gibbons St/Hales St - v8:52 s8:56 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 v3:18 s3:23 - - 413 515 556 6:51
(® West Wynyard, York St/Inglis St - v8:57 §9:01 10:11 11:11 12:41 1:41  2:11 v3:23 s3:29 - - 418 521 6:02 6:56
Saturday
"2 ROUTE NUMBER 197 | 197 [ 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 768 | 197 | 197
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Burnie, Cattley St Stop C 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 430 5:28 6:43
@ Cooee, Bass Hwy/Osborne St 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34 - 534 6:49
® Somerset, Bass Hwy/Falmouth St - - - - - - - - - 439 - -
@Somerset,Wragg St/Simpson St 8:41 941 10:41 11:41 1241 1:41 2241 341 441 - 541 6:56
® Somerset, Mackenzie Dr/OakAve ~ 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 447 - 547 T7:02
Seabrook, Scenic Dr/Dart St 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 456 - 556 7:11

© East Wynyard, Bowick St/Lockett St 8:59 9:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 - 559 7:14
(© Wynyard, Jackson StLittle Goldie St 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 4:50 6:02 7:17
Wynyard, Gibbons St/Hales St 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 405 505 - 6:05 7:20
(® West Wynyard, York St/Inglis St 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 - 6:10 7:25

Sunday/Public Holidays

M ROUTE NUMBER 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 197 | 768 | 197
am am pm pm pm pm pm
@ Bumnie, Cattley St Stop C 8:28 10:28 12:28 2:28 4:28 6:20 6:28
Q@ Cooee, Bass Hwy/Osborne St 8:34 10:34 12:34 2:34 4:34 - 6:34
@ Somerset, Bass Hwy/Falmouth St - - - - - 629 -
(© Somerset, Wragg St/Simpson St 8:41 10:41 12241 241 441 - 64
@ Somerset, Mackenzie Dr/Oak Ave 8:47 10:47 12:47 2:47 447 - 6:47
Seabrook, Scenic Dr/Dart St 8:56 10:56 12:56 2:56 4:56 - 656

(© East Wynyard, Bowick St/Lockett St  8:59 10:59 12:59 2:59 4:59 -  6:59
(© Wynyard, Jackson St/Little Goldie St  9:02 11:02 1:02 3:02 5:02 6:40 7:02
Wynyard, Gibbons St/Hales St 9:05 11:05 1:05 3:05 5:05 - 705
(® West Wynyard, York St/Inglis St 9:09 11:09 1:09 3:09 5:09 - 7:09

Explanations

s Service operates on school days only
v Service operates during school holidays only

naetro e e REBEINE] ACCESSIBLE SERVICE
\MIVYH gEg\P”ECREA’?TES 1éw;metrotas com.au Z@'G)stasredline com.au @ All servees b operated by
2 © 132201 B © 1300 360 .ooo' wheelchair accessible vehicles.

/ : Online trip information
asmanian

N 7}

PR Covernment transport.tas.gov.au




